
 

Key Event Dates for the Autumn Term 2024 

September 2024 

➢ Wednesday 4th September – First day of Autumn Term 

➢ Thursday 12th September – Swimming starts for LKS2 

➢ Monday 16th September – Extra-curricular clubs start 

➢ Tuesday 17th September - Meet the Teacher Sessions @3.30pm and 4.00pm 

➢ Wednesday 18th September – Friends of Himbleton AGM @8.15pm via Zoom 

➢ Thursday 19th September – SEND drop in for parents @9.00am to 10.00am 

➢ Wednesday 25th September – Bags2School Collection (am) 

➢ Friday 27th September - Macmillan Coffee Morning @9.15am (led by Pupil Parliament) 

October 2024 

➢ Friday 4th October - Harvest Service St Mary Magdelene Church @2.15pm (donations to the 

food bank) 

➢ Tuesday 8th October – UKS2 educational visit to the RSC – Stratford-upon-Avon 

➢ Thursday 10th October – KS1 educational visit – Nature in Art 

➢ Wednesday 16th October – Open Afternoon (details to follow) 

➢ Tuesday 22nd October - Parent/Carer Consultations @4.00-7.30pm 

➢ Wednesday 23rd October - Parent/Carer Consultations @3.30-5.30pm  

➢ Friday 25th October – Last day of Autumn 1 term 

November 2024 

➢ Monday 4th November – First day of Autumn 2 term 

➢ Monday 4th November – KS1 Link and Learn @2.30pm 

➢ Tuesday 5th November – Flu vaccines for Reception to Year 6 

➢ Wednesday 6th November – EYFS Link and Learn @2.30pm 

➢ Sunday 10th November – Remembrance Sunday 

➢ Monday 11th November – Anti Bullying Week 

➢ Monday 11th November - UKS2 Autumn Link and Learn @2.30pm 

➢ Tuesday 12th November - LKS2 Autumn Link and Learn @2.30pm 

➢ Tuesday 12th November – WMTC show @6.45pm to 8.45pm  

➢ Thursday 14th November – WMTC show @6.45pm to 8.45pm 

➢ Friday 15th November – BBC Children in Need day 

➢ Saturday 16th November - WMTC show @6.45pm to 8.45pm 

➢ Friday 22nd November – INSET Day (school closed to children) 

December 2024 

➢ Wednesday 4th December – EYFS/KS1 Nativity at St Mary Magdelene Church @2.00pm – 

3.00pm and 6.00pm to 7.00pm 

➢ Wednesday 11th December – KS2 Christmas Service at St Mary Magdelene Church @2.00pm 

– 3.00pm and 6.00pm to 7.00pm 

➢ Thursday 12th December - Christmas Jumper Day 

➢ Friday 20th December – Whole School Christmas lunch and party afternoon 

➢ Friday 20th December – End of Autumn Term 

Any there are any changes to planned events and dates, these will be communicated with you as 

soon as possible. 


